
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1135

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 31st July 2023)


LUDHIANA-HINDON FLIGHT SERVICE


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that under Udan Scheme, Ludhiana-Hindon-Ludhiana route was awarded to Messrs Big Charters;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether it is a fact that this flight has not yet been made operational on the said route; and
(d) if so, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a) to (b): Yes, sir. In UDAN 4.2 round of bidding "Ludhiana-Hindon-Ludhiana" was awarded to M/s Big Charters Private Limited with 19-seater type of aircraft.

(c) to (d) : The flight commencement on the said route is pending due to time taken by the Scheduled Airline Operator (SAO) in procurement of the aircraft.
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